1/7/2022

A MESSAGE FROM MAYOR ANNETTE IAFALLO – LACKAWANNA CITY HALL TO OPERATE BY APPOINTMENT ONLY STARTING MONDAY, JANUARY 10, 2022

Due to the growing number of positive Covid-19 cases throughout Erie County resulting from the highly infectious omicron variant, all Lackawanna City Hall offices will begin operating BY APPOINTMENT ONLY starting Monday, January 10, 2022 and until further notice.

This applies to City Hall departments only. If you have business with the Lackawanna City Court, please contact the court directly at 716-845-7220 for further instructions.

I regret that we are once again in a position of having to limit public access to City Hall due to the pandemic. However, based on the positive case data provided by New York State and Erie County, this is the right thing to do at the present time to help ensure the health and safety of all residents and city employees conducting business in City Hall.

City Hall hours of operation will continue as Monday through Friday from 9:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. except for the City Clerk's and Treasurer's offices, which close at 4:00 p.m.

All visitors and employees must properly wear a protective face covering at all times while in the building and adhere to social distancing guidelines.

A contact directory for all City Hall departments can be found on the home page of the city website at www.lackawannany.gov.

Updates will be communicated as appropriate based on future guidance from our state and county health departments.

As always, PLEASE stay safe. And God bless.

Annette